CAT4201
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. MD-5025 Rev. B
Characteristics subject to change without notice
350mA High Efficiency Step Down LED Driver
FEATURES
 LED drive current up to 350mA
 12V and 24V system compatible
 Handles transients up to 40V

For LED current of 150mA or less, a 33µH or 47µH
inductor is more suitable.
The inductor must have a maximum current rating
which equals or exceeds twice the programmed LED
current. For example, when driving LEDs at 350mA,
an inductor with at least 700mA current rating must be
used. Minor improvements in efficiency can be
achieved by selecting inductors with lower series
resistance.
Part Number L
(µH)
I rated
(A)
LED current
(A)
CDRH6D26-100 10 1.5 0.35
CDRH6D26-220 22 1.0 0.35
CDRH6D28-330 33 0.92 0.35
CDRH6D28-470 47 0.8 0.35
CDRH6D28-560 56 0.73 0.35
Table 3. Sumida inductors
Capacitor selection
A 10μF ceramic capacitor C2 across the LED(s)
keeps the LED ripple current within ± 15% of nominal